
Polypharmacy: Getting the Balance Right



Contents



Chapter 1

Problematic Polypharmacy



▪

▪

▪





▪

▪

▪



Chapter 2

Methodology



▪

▪

▪

20.0%

20.2%

20.4%

20.6%

20.8%

21.0%

21.2%

21.4%

Actual 1Y forecast Y1 Average Y2 Average Y3 Average



Yes >=3 >=3 >=3 1-2 1-2 1-2

Yes 0 >=3 >=3 0 1-2 1-2

No >=3 >=3 >=3 1-2 0 0

No >=3 0 >=3 1-2 0 >=3



▪ ▪ ▪

▪ ▪ ▪



Chapter 3a

Patients prescribed multiple 

antiplatelets and anticoagulants



0.04%

0.05%

0.06%

0.07%

0.08%

0.09%

0.10%

0.11%

0.12%

Actual Baseline 1Y forecast



0.04%

0.05%

0.06%

0.07%

0.08%

0.09%

0.10%

0.11%

0.12%

Actual Baseline 1Y forecast



▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪



▪

▪

 £-

 £1,000

 £2,000

 £3,000

 £4,000

 £5,000

 £6,000

2022/23 2023/24 2024/25

 £95,000

 £100,000

 £105,000

 £110,000

 £115,000

 £120,000

 £125,000

 £130,000

2022/23 2023/24 2024/25





Chapter 3b

▪Patients prescribed 2 / 3 

medicines with moderate to 

high anticholinergic burden



0.20%

0.25%

0.30%

0.35%

0.40%

0.45%

0.50%

Actual Baseline 1Y forecast



5.40%

5.60%

5.80%

6.00%

6.20%

6.40%

6.60%

6.80%

7.00%

Actual Baseline Forecast



5.80%

6.00%

6.20%

6.40%

6.60%

6.80%

7.00%

Actual Baseline Forecast



▪

▪

▪

▪

▪



▪

▪

 £-

 £500

 £1,000

 £1,500

 £2,000

 £2,500

 £3,000

 £3,500

 £4,000

 £4,500

 £5,000

2022/23 2023/24 2024/25

 £-

 £20,000

 £40,000

 £60,000

 £80,000

 £100,000

 £120,000

 £140,000

 £160,000

 £180,000

 £200,000

2022/23 2023/24 2024/25





▪

▪

▪

 £-

 £2,000

 £4,000

 £6,000

 £8,000

 £10,000

 £12,000

 £14,000

 £16,000

2022/23 2023/24 2024/25

 £-

 £2,000

 £4,000

 £6,000

 £8,000

 £10,000

 £12,000

2022/23 2023/24 2024/25





Chapter 3c

▪Patients prescribed 5 or 

more analgesic medicines



0.25%

0.35%

0.45%

0.55%

0.65%

0.75%

0.85%

Actual Baseline Forecast



▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪



▪

▪

 £-

 £1,000

 £2,000

 £3,000

 £4,000

 £5,000

 £6,000

 £7,000

 £8,000

2022/23 2023/24 2024/25

 £-

 £20,000

 £40,000

 £60,000

 £80,000

 £100,000

 £120,000

 £140,000

 £160,000

 £180,000

2022/23 2023/24 2024/25





Chapter 4

▪Aggregation of case study 

results



▪

▪

▪

▪





Chapter 5a

▪Costs of tackling 

polypharmacy – Action 

Learning Set training



▪

▪



Chapter 6

▪Summary



‐



Chapter 6

▪References



https://www.isimpathy.eu/uploads/iSIMPATHY_Evaluation_report_ver8_online.pdf
https://www.isimpathy.eu/uploads/iSIMPATHY_Evaluation_report_ver8_online.pdf
https://www.isimpathy.eu/uploads/iSIMPATHY_Evaluation_report_ver8_online.pdf
https://www.greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk/what-we-do/research/research-cost-benefit-analysis/
https://www.greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk/what-we-do/research/research-cost-benefit-analysis/
https://www.greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk/what-we-do/research/research-cost-benefit-analysis/
https://www.greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk/what-we-do/research/research-cost-benefit-analysis/
https://www.greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk/what-we-do/research/research-cost-benefit-analysis/
https://www.greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk/what-we-do/research/research-cost-benefit-analysis/
https://www.greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk/what-we-do/research/research-cost-benefit-analysis/
https://www.greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk/what-we-do/research/research-cost-benefit-analysis/
https://www.greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk/what-we-do/research/research-cost-benefit-analysis/
https://www.greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk/what-we-do/research/research-cost-benefit-analysis/
https://www.greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk/what-we-do/research/research-cost-benefit-analysis/
https://www.greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk/what-we-do/research/research-cost-benefit-analysis/
https://www.greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk/what-we-do/research/research-cost-benefit-analysis/
https://doi.org/10.1007/s40266-018-00630-z
https://doi.org/10.1007/s40266-018-00630-z
https://doi.org/10.1007/s40266-018-00630-z
https://doi.org/10.1007/s40266-018-00630-z
https://doi.org/10.1007/s40266-018-00630-z
https://doi.org/10.1007/s40266-018-00630-z
https://doi.org/10.1007/s40266-018-00630-z
https://doi.org/10.1001/archinternmed.2010.271
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/938046/The_Green_Book_2020.pdf
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/938046/The_Green_Book_2020.pdf
https://doi.org/10.22024/UniKent/01.02.105685
https://app.powerbi.com/view?r=eyJrIjoiZGQxYjNkOGUtOTIwMC00N2VjLWEyM2EtYjAzOGMwNWU5ODQ1IiwidCI6IjM3YzM1NGIyLTg1YjAtNDdmNS1iMjIyLTA3YjQ4ZDc3NGVlMyJ9&utm_source=chatgpt.com
https://app.powerbi.com/view?r=eyJrIjoiZGQxYjNkOGUtOTIwMC00N2VjLWEyM2EtYjAzOGMwNWU5ODQ1IiwidCI6IjM3YzM1NGIyLTg1YjAtNDdmNS1iMjIyLTA3YjQ4ZDc3NGVlMyJ9&utm_source=chatgpt.com
https://app.powerbi.com/view?r=eyJrIjoiZGQxYjNkOGUtOTIwMC00N2VjLWEyM2EtYjAzOGMwNWU5ODQ1IiwidCI6IjM3YzM1NGIyLTg1YjAtNDdmNS1iMjIyLTA3YjQ4ZDc3NGVlMyJ9&utm_source=chatgpt.com
https://app.powerbi.com/view?r=eyJrIjoiZGQxYjNkOGUtOTIwMC00N2VjLWEyM2EtYjAzOGMwNWU5ODQ1IiwidCI6IjM3YzM1NGIyLTg1YjAtNDdmNS1iMjIyLTA3YjQ4ZDc3NGVlMyJ9&utm_source=chatgpt.com
https://www.nice.org.uk/guidance/ng249/chapter/Context
https://doi.org/10.1111/bcp.12292
https://assets.kingsfund.org.uk/f/256914/x/0ecc369554/exploring_system_wide_costs_falls_older_people_torbay_2013.pdf
https://assets.kingsfund.org.uk/f/256914/x/0ecc369554/exploring_system_wide_costs_falls_older_people_torbay_2013.pdf
https://assets.kingsfund.org.uk/f/256914/x/0ecc369554/exploring_system_wide_costs_falls_older_people_torbay_2013.pdf
https://assets.kingsfund.org.uk/f/256914/x/0ecc369554/exploring_system_wide_costs_falls_older_people_torbay_2013.pdf
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem
https://www.who.int/news/item/01-07-2003-failure-to-take-prescribed-medicine-for-chronic-diseases-is-a-massive-world-wide-problem


Chapter 6

▪Appendix 1 – Full case 

study quotes











Chapter 6

▪Appendix 2 – iSympathy



▪

▪

▪

▪

150,000

170,000

190,000

210,000

230,000

250,000

270,000

290,000

310,000

330,000

4
/2
0
2
2

5
/2
0
2
2

6
/2
0
2
2

7
/2
0
2
2

8
/2
0
2
2

9
/2
0
2
2

1
0
/2
0
2
2

1
1
/2
0
2
2

1
2
/2
0
2
2

2
/2
0
2
3

3
/2
0
2
3

4
/2
0
2
3

5
/2
0
2
3

6
/2
0
2
3

7
/2
0
2
3

8
/2
0
2
3

9
/2
0
2
3

1
0
/2
0
2
3

1
1
/2
0
2
3

1
2
/2
0
2
3

1
/2
0
2
4

2
/2
0
2
4

3
/2
0
2
4

4
/2
0
2
4

5
/2
0
2
4

6
/2
0
2
4

7
/2
0
2
4

8
/2
0
2
4

9
/2
0
2
4

1
0
/2
0
2
4

1
1
/2
0
2
4

1
2
/2
0
2
4

1
/2
0
2
5

2
/2
0
2
5

3
/2
0
2
5

No. SMRs 2022/23 Average 2023/24 Average 2024/25 Average




	Slide 1: Polypharmacy: Getting the Balance Right
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17
	Slide 18
	Slide 19
	Slide 20
	Slide 21
	Slide 22
	Slide 23
	Slide 24
	Slide 25
	Slide 26
	Slide 27
	Slide 28
	Slide 29
	Slide 30
	Slide 31
	Slide 32
	Slide 33
	Slide 34
	Slide 35
	Slide 36
	Slide 37
	Slide 38
	Slide 39
	Slide 40
	Slide 41
	Slide 42
	Slide 43
	Slide 44
	Slide 45
	Slide 46
	Slide 47

